Lethbridge (0-6-1, 0-6-1) -vs- UNBC (2-1-2, 2-1-2)
9/21/2018 at Prince George, BC (Masich Place Stadium)

Date: 9/21/2018 Goals By Period 1 2 Total
ggg%r:grannclslaglig Place Stadium Lethbridge 9 0
Officials: Referee, Dustin Dewan Asst. Referee, Julian UNBC 1 0 1
Daduica Noah Driedger Timekeeper, Ky Leischner Scorer,
Michael Sexton
Lethbridge O UNBC 1
Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN Pos # Player SHSOG G A MIN
Starters Starters
D 2 Jaden Veluw 4 2 0 O 90 GK 01 Rob Goodey 0 0O 0 O 90
MF 5 Stephen Primeau 3 2 0 o0 90 02 Josh McAvoy 1 0O 0 O 45
MF 7 Kyle Angerilli 2 0O 0 O 90 04 Joel Watson 1 i 0 O 90
D 8 Ellis Davies 0 0 0 o 90 06 Cody Gysbers 0 0O 0 O 90
MF 12 Faith Marufu 1 0O 0 O 76 07 Owen Stewart 3 2 0 O 82
D 13 Blake Pipke 0 0O 0 O 61 08 Francesco Bartolillo 5 3 1 0 90
MF 14 Sean Gaiesky 0 0O 0 oO 90 10 Matt Jubinville 1 i 0 O 64
F 19 Danilo Morales 1 1 0 O 68 11 Pierre Barrafranca 1 i 0 O 74
MF 20 Alasdair Coyle 2 1 0 O 90 17 Gordon Hall 0 0O 0 O 90
D 22 Thomas Hammerton 2 2 0 O 90 19 Conrad Rowlands 1 0O 0 O 90
GK 88 Nolan French 0 0O 0 O 90 29 Jonah Smith 0 0O 0 O 90
Substitutes Substitutes
D 3 Marcus Menzies 1 1 0 O 29 09 Michael Henman 3 2 0 O 45
F 25 David Velazquez 0 0O 0 o 14 12 Anthony Preston 0 0O 0 O 26
F 32 Benjamin Kutak 0 0O 0 o0 22 16 Liam Stewart 0 0O 0 O 16
Totals 16 9 0 0 990 20 Aidan Way 0 0 0 0 8
Totals 16 10 1 0 990
# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
88 Nolan French 90:00 1 8 # Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
Totals 1 8 01 Rob Goodey 90:00 6
Totals 6
Shots By Period 1 2 Total Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Lethbridge 7 16 Lethbridge 6 1 7
UNBC 7 9 16 UNBC 3 2 5
Saves By Period Fouls By Period
Lethbridge 4 5 9 Lethbridge 4 8 12
UNBC 7 2 9 UNBC 5 8 13
Scoring Summary
Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description

16:02 UNBC Francesco Bartolillo

Cautions and Ejections: 20:02 (YELLOW), #02 Josh McAvoy (UNBC) 74:18 (YELLOW), #8 Ellis Davies (LETH)

*



Time
0:00
0:00
0:41

2:30
4:20
4:49
7:02
7:37
7:50
8:20
8:44

10:35
12:17
12:42
15:29

16:02

20:02

21:21

24:48
26:55
29:43
29:50

30:54

32:43

34:25
35:08
35:30
38:28
39:18
40:17

45:00
45:00
45:00
45:44
47:41
48:17

49:17
50:25
51:15
51:20
51:38
53:15

Team
LETH
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
LETH
LETH
LETH
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
LETH
LETH
LETH
UNBC
LETH
UNBC

UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
LETH
LETH
LETH
LETH
LETH
LETH
LETH
UNBC
LETH
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
LETH
LETH
LETH
LETH
UNBC
UNBC

UNBC
LETH
UNBC
LETH
LETH
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
LETH
LETH
LETH

Play By Play

Play

Nolan French at goalie for Lethbridge.

Rob Goodey at goalie for UNBC.

Shot by UNBC Joel Watson, Save (by goalie) Nolan French.

Foul on UNBC.

Shot by Lethbridge Jaden Veluw, Defensive Save by Gordon Hall.

Corner kick by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau [4:20].

Shot by Lethbridge Kyle Angerilli, Wide Right.

Header Shot by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo, High.

Corner kick by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo [7:37].

Corner kick by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo [7:50].

Corner kick by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo [8:20].

Shot by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo, Save (by goalie) Nolan French.

Foul on UNBC.

Corner kick by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau [10:35].

Shot by Lethbridge Thomas Hammerton, Defensive Save by Josh McAvoy.

Corner kick by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau [12:42].

Shot by UNBC Josh McAvoy, Hit Crossbar.

Foul on Lethbridge.

UNBC Francesco Bartolillo PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 4 for season.
Lethbridge 0, UNBC 1

*

Foul on UNBC.

Yellow card on UNBC Josh McAvoy.

usB

Shot by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.

Foul on Lethbridge.

Shot by Lethbridge Kyle Angerilli, High.

Corner kick by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau [26:55].

Shot by Lethbridge Danilo Morales, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.

Shot by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau, Defensive Save by Gordon Hall.

Foul on Lethbridge.

Offside against UNBC.

Foul on Lethbridge.

Offside against UNBC.

Foul on UNBC.

Shot by UNBC Owen Stewart, Save (by goalie) Nolan French.

Corner kick by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau [35:08].

Corner kick by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau [35:30].

Shot by Lethbridge Thomas Hammerton, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.

Shot by Lethbridge Jaden Veluw, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.

Shot by UNBC Pierre Barrafranca, Save (by goalie) Nolan French.

Foul on UNBC.

End of period [45:00].

Start of 2nd period [45:00].

UNBC substitution: Michael Henman for Josh McAvoy.

Shot by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau, High.

Shot by UNBC Michael Henman, Wide.

Shot by Lethbridge Faith Marufu, High.

Foul on Lethbridge.

Shot by UNBC Matt Jubinville, Save (by goalie) Nolan French.

Shot by UNBC Michael Henman, Save (by goalie) Nolan French.

Corner kick by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo [51:15].

Shot by UNBC Conrad Rowlands, High.

Offside against UNBC.

Shot by UNBC Owen Stewart, Save (by goalie) Nolan French.

Foul on Lethbridge.

Foul on Lethbridge.

Lethbridge substitution: Marcus Menzies for Blake Pipke.



61:32

63:01
63:51
64:44
66:22
66:51
66:56
68:26
68:47

70:25

73:59
74:18

74:35
75:53

78:25

79:34
81:31
81:55
82:00

UNBC
UNBC
LETH
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
LETH
LETH
LETH
LETH
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
LETH
UNBC
LETH
LETH
UNBC
LETH
UNBC
LETH
UNBC
LETH
LETH
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
LETH
UNBC
LETH
UNBC
UNBC
UNBC
LETH
LETH
LETH
LETH

Offside against UNBC.

Foul on UNBC.

Shot by Lethbridge Jaden Veluw, Wide Left.

UNBC substitution: Anthony Preston for Matt Jubinville.
Offside against UNBC.

Offside against UNBC.

Shot by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo, Hit Post.

Shot by UNBC Michael Henman, Defensive Save by Thomas Hammerton.

Lethbridge substitution: Benjamin Kutak for Danilo Morales.
Corner kick by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau [68:47].

Foul on Lethbridge.

Foul on Lethbridge.

Offside against UNBC.

Foul on UNBC.

Foul on UNBC.

Foul on Lethbridge.

UNBC substitution: Liam Stewart for Pierre Barrafranca.
Yellow card on Lethbridge Ellis Davies.

usB

Shot by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo, Save (by goalie) Nolan French.
Lethbridge substitution: David Velazquez for Faith Marufu.
Foul on UNBC.

Header Shot by Lethbridge Jaden Veluw, Wide Right.

Foul on UNBC.

Shot by Lethbridge Alasdair Coyle, High.

Shot by Lethbridge Alasdair Coyle, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.
Shot by UNBC Owen Stewart, Wide Left.

UNBC substitution: Aidan Way for Owen Stewart.

Foul on UNBC.

Foul on UNBC.

Foul on Lethbridge.

Offside against UNBC.

Offside against Lethbridge.

Corner kick by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo [89:16].

Foul on UNBC.

Offside against UNBC.

Shot by Lethbridge Marcus Menzies, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.
Foul on Lethbridge.

LETH MVP - #8 Ellis Davies

UNBC MVP - #8 Francesco Bartolillo

End of period [90:00].



