Lethbridge (0-6-1, 0-6-1) -vs- UNBC (2-1-2, 2-1-2) 9/21/2018 at Prince George, BC (Masich Place Stadium)

Date: 9/21/2018 **Attendance:** 450

Stadium: Masich Place Stadium

Officials: Referee, Dustin Dewan Asst. Referee, Julian Daduica Noah Driedger Timekeeper, Ky Leischner Scorer,

Michael Sexton

Goals By Period	1	2	Total
Lethbridge	0	0	0
UNBC	1	0	1

Lethbridge 0 UNBC 1

Pos	#	Player	SH S	SOG	G	Α	MIN	Pos	#	Player	SH	sog	G	Α	MIN
		Starters								Starters					
D	2	Jaden Veluw	4	2	0	0	90	GK	01	Rob Goodey	0	0	0	0	90
MF	5	Stephen Primeau	3	2	0	0	90		02	Josh McAvoy	1	0	0	0	45
MF	7	Kyle Angerilli	2	0	0	0	90		04	Joel Watson	1	1	0	0	90
D	8	Ellis Davies	0	0	0	0	90		06	Cody Gysbers	0	0	0	0	90
MF	12	Faith Marufu	1	0	0	0	76		07	Owen Stewart	3	2	0	0	82
D	13	Blake Pipke	0	0	0	0	61		80	Francesco Bartolillo	5	3	1	0	90
MF	14	Sean Gaiesky	0	0	0	0	90		10	Matt Jubinville	1	1	0	0	64
F	19	Danilo Morales	1	1	0	0	68		11	Pierre Barrafranca	1	1	0	0	74
MF	20	Alasdair Coyle	2	1	0	0	90		17	Gordon Hall	0	0	0	0	90
D	22	Thomas Hammerton	2	2	0	0	90		19	Conrad Rowlands	1	0	0	0	90
GK	88	Nolan French	0	0	0	0	90		29	Jonah Smith	0	0	0	0	90
		Substitutes								Substitutes					
D	3	Marcus Menzies	1	1	0	0	29		09	Michael Henman	3	2	0	0	45
F	25	David Velazquez	0	0	0	0	14		12	Anthony Preston	0	0	0	0	26
F	32	Benjamin Kutak	0	0	0	0	22		16	Liam Stewart	0	0	0	0	16
		Totals	16	9	0	0	990		20	Aidan Way	0	0	0	0	8
										Totals	16	10	1	0	990
ш	# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves														
#		keepers	-		_		Saves	л	C!!			!!b			C
_88		n French		90:00	-	1 1	<u>8</u>			keepers		linutes			Saves
	Total	IS .				1	0	01	Total	Goodey		90:00	-	0 0	6
									Total	S				U	0
Shot	s By I	Period	1		2		Total	Corr	er Kid	cks By Period	1		2		Total
Leth	bridge	е	9		7		16	Leth	bridge	e	6		1		7
UNB	С		7		9		16	UNB	С		3		2		5
Save	s Rv	Period						Foul	s By F	Period					
	bridge	•	4		5		9		bridge	-	4		8		12
UNB			7		2		9	UNB		-	5		8		13
0.10	_		,		_			0.10	_		9		9		13

Scoring Summary

Time	Team	Goal Scorer	Assist	Description
16:02	UNBC	Francesco Bartolillo		*

Cautions and Ejections: 20:02 (YELLOW), #02 Josh McAvoy (UNBC) 74:18 (YELLOW), #8 Ellis Davies (LETH)

Play By Play

	-	
	Team	Play
0:00	LETH	Nolan French at goalie for Lethbridge.
0:00	UNBC	Rob Goodey at goalie for UNBC.
0:41 	UNBC UNBC	Shot by UNBC Joel Watson, Save (by goalie) Nolan French. Foul on UNBC.
2:30	LETH	
4:20	LETH	Shot by Lethbridge Jaden Veluw, Defensive Save by Gordon Hall. Corner kick by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau [4:20].
4:49	LETH	Shot by Lethbridge Kyle Angerilli, Wide Right.
7:02	UNBC	Header Shot by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo, High.
7:37	UNBC	Corner kick by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo [7:37].
7:50	UNBC	Corner kick by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo [7:50].
8:20	UNBC	Corner kick by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo [8:20].
8:44	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo, Save (by goalie) Nolan French.
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
10:35	LETH	Corner kick by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau [10:35].
12:17	LETH	Shot by Lethbridge Thomas Hammerton, Defensive Save by Josh McAvoy.
12:42	LETH	Corner kick by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau [12:42].
15:29	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Josh McAvoy, Hit Crossbar.
	LETH	Foul on Lethbridge.
16:02	UNBC	UNBC Francesco Bartolillo PENALTY KICK GOAL, goal number 4 for season.
		Lethbridge 0, UNBC 1
	UNBC	*
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
20:02	UNBC	Yellow card on UNBC Josh McAvoy.
	UNBC	USB
21:21	LETH	Shot by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.
	LETH	Foul on Lethbridge.
24:48		Shot by Lethbridge Kyle Angerilli, High.
26:55		Corner kick by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau [26:55].
29:43		Shot by Lethbridge Danilo Morales, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.
29:50		Shot by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau, Defensive Save by Gordon Hall.
	LETH	Foul on Lethbridge.
	UNBC	Offside against UNBC.
	LETH	Foul on Lethbridge.
32:43	UNBC	Offside against UNBC.
34.25	UNBC UNBC	Foul on UNBC. Shot by UNBC Owen Stewart, Save (by goalie) Nolan French.
35:08		Corner kick by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau [35:08].
35:30		Corner kick by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau [35:30].
38:28		Shot by Lethbridge Thomas Hammerton, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.
39:18		Shot by Lethbridge Jaden Veluw, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.
	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Pierre Barrafranca, Save (by goalie) Nolan French.
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
45:00	0	End of period [45:00].
45:00	0	Start of 2nd period [45:00].
45:00	UNBC	UNBC substitution: Michael Henman for Josh McAvoy.
45:44	LETH	Shot by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau, High.
47:41	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Michael Henman, Wide.
48:17	LETH	Shot by Lethbridge Faith Marufu, High.
	LETH	Foul on Lethbridge.
49:17	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Matt Jubinville, Save (by goalie) Nolan French.
	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Michael Henman, Save (by goalie) Nolan French.
	UNBC	Corner kick by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo [51:15].
	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Conrad Rowlands, High.
	UNBC	Offside against UNBC.
	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Owen Stewart, Save (by goalie) Nolan French.
	LETH	Foul on Lethbridge.
	LETH	Foul on Lethbridge.
60:45	LETH	Lethbridge substitution: Marcus Menzies for Blake Pipke.

61:32	UNBC	Offside against UNBC.
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
63:01	LETH	Shot by Lethbridge Jaden Veluw, Wide Left.
63:51	UNBC	UNBC substitution: Anthony Preston for Matt Jubinville.
64:44	UNBC	Offside against UNBC.
66:22	UNBC	Offside against UNBC.
66:51	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo, Hit Post.
66:56	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Michael Henman, Defensive Save by Thomas Hammerton.
68:26	LETH	Lethbridge substitution: Benjamin Kutak for Danilo Morales.
68:47	LETH	Corner kick by Lethbridge Stephen Primeau [68:47].
	LETH	Foul on Lethbridge.
	LETH	Foul on Lethbridge.
70:25	UNBC	Offside against UNBC.
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
	LETH	Foul on Lethbridge.
73:59	UNBC	UNBC substitution: Liam Stewart for Pierre Barrafranca.
74:18	LETH	Yellow card on Lethbridge Ellis Davies.
	LETH	USB
74:35	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo, Save (by goalie) Nolan French.
75:53	LETH	Lethbridge substitution: David Velazquez for Faith Marufu.
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
78:25	LETH	Header Shot by Lethbridge Jaden Veluw, Wide Right.
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
79:34	LETH	Shot by Lethbridge Alasdair Coyle, High.
81:31	LETH	Shot by Lethbridge Alasdair Coyle, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.
81:55	UNBC	Shot by UNBC Owen Stewart, Wide Left.
82:00	UNBC	UNBC substitution: Aidan Way for Owen Stewart.
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
	LETH	Foul on Lethbridge.
86:56	UNBC	Offside against UNBC.
87:13	LETH	Offside against Lethbridge.
89:16	UNBC	Corner kick by UNBC Francesco Bartolillo [89:16].
	UNBC	Foul on UNBC.
90:00	UNBC	Offside against UNBC.
90:00	LETH	Shot by Lethbridge Marcus Menzies, Save (by goalie) Rob Goodey.
	LETH	Foul on Lethbridge.
	LETH	LETH MVP - #8 Ellis Davies
	LETH	UNBC MVP - #8 Francesco Bartolillo

End of period [90:00].

90:00 0